Tick PELEIVRE

.. Title

RESOLUTION APPROVING 2016 TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE

..Body

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council hereby approves the Town Council regular meeting schedule for 2016 as

follows:

Tuesday, January 5, 2016
Tuesday, January 19, 2016
Tuesday, February 2, 2016
Tuesday, February 16, 2016
Tuesday, March 1, 2016
Tuesday, March 15, 2016
Tuesday April 5, 2016
Tuesday, April 19,2016
Tuesday, May 3, 2016
Tuesday, May 17, 2016
Tuesday, June 7, 2016
Tuesday, June 21, 2016
Tuesday, July 5, 2016
Tuesday, July 19, 2016
Tuesday, August 2, 2016
Tuesday, August 16, 2016
Tuesday, September 6, 2016
Tuesday, September 20, 2016
Tuesday, October 4, 2016
Tuesday, October 18, 2016
Tuesday, November 1, 2016
Tuesday, November 15, 2016
Tuesday, December 6, 2016
Tuesday, December 20, 2016

All meetings begin at 7:30 p.m. in Community Room 1, Town Hall Annex, 134 Groton Long Point Road, on the
first and third Tuesdays of each month.



